

## Milwaukee County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-769 Version: 1 Name: A resolution celebrating the civic and design

contributions of Frederick Law Olmsted to Washington Park, Milwaukee County, and the United States; and renaming the roadway in Washington Park to Olmsted Way; and allocating

\$2,000 from Org. Unit 1940-1945 Ap

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 6/17/2022 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 9/9/2022

Title: A resolution celebrating the civic and design contributions of Frederick Law Olmsted to Washington

Park, Milwaukee County, and the United States; and renaming the roadway in Washington Park to Olmsted Way; and allocating \$2,000 from Org. Unit 1940-1945 Appropriation for Contingencies to

Org. Unit 9010 Parks, Recreation and Culture Administration to update the signage

Sponsors: Marcelia Nicholson, Peter Burgelis, Steven Shea, Felesia A. Martin, Ryan Clancy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-769 RESOLUTION, 2. 22-769 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 22-769 PC AMENDMENT I (Adopted; Vote 5-

0), 4. 22-769 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 5. 22-769 CB AMENDMENT II (Adopted; Vote 12-6),

6. 22-769 ENGROSSED COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 7. 22-769 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/9/2022	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
7/28/2022	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	AMEND	
7/28/2022	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	AMENDED	Pass
7/28/2022	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	Pass
7/19/2022	1	Committee on Parks and Culture	AMENDED	Pass
7/19/2022	1	Committee on Parks and Culture	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AS AMENDED	Pass
7/6/2022	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	